
2026 Boston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (80), Opp (73)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Johnson (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Colarusso 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (17-25), Gonzalez (7-
10), Budis (3-4), Johnson (2-5), Colarusso (1-1), D'Ancona (1-1), Mudd (1-1), Schaefer (1-2), Spada (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Solier, Julio .500 10-10 40 10 20 4 2 0 6 28 .700 4 0 6 0 .533 1 1 6-7 10 23 4 .892
2 Mainolfi, Ty .395 10-10 38 10 15 4 0 0 6 19 .500 7 0 3 2 .478 1 0 5-5 6 9 2 .882
11 Johnson, Gunnar .320 9-6 25 5 8 4 0 1 5 15 .600 4 2 6 1 .452 0 0 1-1 62 7 0 1.000
44 Wang, Nick .289 10-10 38 5 11 1 0 3 13 21 .553 6 0 15 1 .362 3 0 1-1 36 1 1 .974
38 Toomey, Jack .278 10-10 36 7 10 1 2 2 5 21 .583 9 0 10 1 .422 0 0 3-4 23 0 0 1.000
18 Wolff, Kyle .156 10-10 32 2 5 2 0 0 7 7 .219 3 3 6 0 .275 2 1 0-0 26 0 1 .963
1 Martinez, Sean .152 10-10 33 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .182 0 3 7 0 .222 0 3 0-0 15 21 1 .973
19 Williams, Ben .125 10-6 24 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .125 2 0 12 0 .192 0 2 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
10 Larson, Colin .063 9-6 16 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 6 1 7 0 .348 0 0 2-2 15 0 0 1.000
31 Hendrickson, Carter .571 2-2 7 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .857 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
55 Surowiec, Danny .500 3-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Gonzalez, Cesar .154 6-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 38 2 0 1.000
12 DeShazo, Owen .133 7-6 15 4 2 0 0 1 4 5 .333 2 1 5 0 .263 1 0 2-3 7 1 0 1.000
7 Garcia, Esteban .000 7-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Gallo, Luke .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Roossien, Jace .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 10-10 331 60 87 20 4 7 54 136 .411 46 10 83 5 .362 8 7 23-27 255 72 12 .965
Opponents .231 10-10 321 48 74 14 2 4 41 104 .324 41 11 101 4 .334 4 3 7-13 260 85 17 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Miller, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Grumbles, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
17 Soares, Gavin 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 2 8.0 6 0 0 0 16 0 1 0 .207 0 0 0 0 0
43 Chicoine, Bobby 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
49 Schaefer, Peter 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 1
8 Colarusso, A.J. 1.98 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.2 10 7 3 5 16 1 0 1 .204 0 0 1 1 1
21 Mudd, Tyler 2.25 1-1 3 3 0 1-0 0 12.0 10 5 3 3 9 2 0 0 .227 0 1 1 1 0
30 Mitchell, John D 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .200 0 1 1 0 0
26 Burnham, Jacob 2.84 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 4 2 2 6 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gonzalez, Cesar 3.18 2-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 2 2 3 8 0 0 1 .211 1 2 0 0 1
32 Hard, Sean 4.76 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 3 3 3 4 4 1 0 .292 1 1 0 0 0
46 Kipp, Kyle 6.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 4 4 5 10 1 0 1 .261 1 0 0 0 0
34 D'Ancona, Luke 8.53 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 6 6 2 8 2 0 0 .308 0 0 1 0 0
25 Hartsell, Chase 9.00 1-0 3 0 0 1-0 0 6.0 7 6 6 2 6 3 0 1 .280 0 3 0 0 0
36 Budis, Sean 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
47 Spada, Matthew 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
37 Kwiatkowski, John 21.60 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 4 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.81 5-5 41 10 0 0 3 85.0 74 48 36 41 101 14 2 4 .231 7 11 4 4 3
Opponents 5.09 5-5 32 10 0 0 2 86.2 87 60 49 46 83 20 4 7 .263 11 10 2 8 7



2026 Boston College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Johnson, Gunnar 69 62 7 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 1 0
24 Gonzalez, Cesar 40 38 2 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
38 Toomey, Jack 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Larson, Colin 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Ben 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeShazo, Owen 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hendrickson, Carter 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Soares, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mudd, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Mitchell, John D 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hard, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Budis, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
49 Schaefer, Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
55 Surowiec, Danny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Wang, Nick 38 36 1 1 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Martinez, Sean 37 15 21 1 .973 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wolff, Kyle 27 26 0 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Solier, Julio 37 10 23 4 .892 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mainolfi, Ty 17 6 9 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Colarusso, A.J. 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Burnham, Jacob 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Chicoine, Bobby 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gallo, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roossien, Jace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hartsell, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 D'Ancona, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Kwiatkowski, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Grumbles, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kipp, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Spada, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Garcia, Esteban 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 339 255 72 12 .965 13 17 8 .680 1 0
Opponents 362 260 85 17 .953 15 41 5 .891 5 0


